BDF200
Operating instructions
Control Panel
EN 1
1. About this document
1.1 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you
need for the mounting, set-up and commissioning to ensure the safe

Illuminated pushbutton LT
•  with concave button or without fitted button cap
when the type designation ends with -2875.
•  2 NO contacts, 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact or
1 NO contact
Pushbutton DT
• with concave button
•  2 NO contacts, 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact or
1 NO contact
Illuminated signal LM
Blanking plug B
Mushroom push button PT
• without latching
•  2 NO contacts, 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact or
1 NO contact
selector switches WS20, WS21, SWS20
• 1 latched position
•  2 NO contacts, 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact or
1 NO contact
10
Selector switches WS30, WS31
• 2 latched positions to the left/right of the zero
position
•  1 NO contact for each switching position for
version -20 or 1 NC contact (position 1) and 1 NO
contact (position 2) for version -11
0
1 2
WT20, WT21, SWT20 (key-operated) selector
switches
•  1 touch position and automatic return to the zero
position
•  2 NO contacts, 1 NO contact / 1 NC contact or
1 NO contact
10
Selector switches WT30, WT31
•  2 touch positions to the left/right of the zero
position and automatic return to the zero position
•  1 NO contact for each switching position for
version -20 or 1 NC contact (position 1) and 1
NO contact (position 2) for version -11
0
1 2
Selector switches WTS30, WTS31
•  1 touch position right and automatic return to
the zero position and 1 latched position left
of the zero position
•  1 NO contact for each switching position for
version -20 or 1 NC contact (position 1) and
1 NO contact (position 2) for version -11
0
1 2
2.3 Special versions
For special versions, which are not listed in the ordering code
below 2.1, these specifications apply accordingly, provided that they
correspond to the standard version.
3
BDF200
Operating instructions
Control Panel
EN
2.4 Purpose
The modular BDF200 control panel is installed on the safety guard of
a machine or plant. It enables the operator to activate for instance the
emergency stop, start/stop and reset functions.
The user must evaluate and design the safety chain in
accordance with the relevant standards and the required
safety level.
The entire concept of the control system, in which the safety
component is integrated, must be validated to the relevant
standards.
2.5 Technical Data
Standards: EN 60947-5-1, EN 60947-5-5